## Stillwater Evening Gazette

## AFFIDAVIT of PUBLICATION

PO Box 58, 102 S 2nd St, Stillwater, MN 55082 Phone: 612-439-3130 Fax: 612-439-4713

State of Minnesota.

SS.

County of Washington

296

Jrnl #

09-22-94 Date

1 of 1

Pages

City of Lake Elmo 3800 Laverne Ave N Lake Elmo, MN 55042

City of Lake Elmo 3800 Laverne Ave N Lake Elmo, MN 55042

**Business Name** 

No. of **Documents**  Col. # of Days Inches Published

Description/Dates of Publication

Unit Rate

4.000

Total Amount

23.00

5.75 1

Ordinance Amending Section 204.012 Compostion of Planning

Commission

9/21 Extra

CITY OF Lake Elmo

Gazette Extra, Sept. 21, 1994 City of Lake Elmo Washington County, Minnesota Ordinance 81.04

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 204.012 OF THE LAKE ELMO MUNICIPAL DE RELATING TO THE COMPOSITION THE PLANNING COMMISSION

Section 1. Amendment: Section 204.012 of the 1979 Municipal Code of Lake Elmo is hereby adopted; to wit:

204.012 Composition: The Planning Commission shall consist of seven (7) members and two (2) alternate members. Members shall be appointed by the City Council for three year terms so that only one-third (1/3) of the appointments will expire on December 31 of each year. No member may serve more than two consecutive three-year terms unless the average years of service for all Commission members is less than four years. A member who has served two terms may be reap-pointed by the City Council after a one year absence. Alternate members shall be ap-pointed to serve until there is a vacancy on the Commission or until they have served three years. The City Council shall designate a first alternate and a second alternate who will be-come full members in order of appointment and shall complete the unexpired term of the member they succeed. If the position of any alternate becomes vacant, the vacancy shall be filled in the same manner in which the last regular appointment for that position was made.

Section 2. Effective Date: This ordinance shall become effective upon its passage and publication according to law

/s/Wyn John

Wyn John, Mayor

Attest: Mary Kueffner

Mary Kueffner, City Administrator Adopted by the Lake Elmo City Council on the 6th day of September, 1994. Published in the Stillwater Gazette Extra on September 14, 1994. Motion Conlin Second Johnson

Ayes 5 Nays 0

¥9/21

iting services?

says ent and aper has

ted above.

of the ; a

nesota

Total Amount

23.00

Printed below is a copy of the lower case alphabet from A to Z, both inclusive, which is hereby acknowledged as being the size and kind of type used in the composition and publication of the notice:

abcdefghijklmnopgrstuvwxyz

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this

Notary Public

Received Payment

, 19

